

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2171 of 2019

Deepak Kumar**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate Mrs. K.M. Poonam Verma, Advocate
For the Resp.-State	: Mr. Prabhat Kumar, SC-II
For the Resp.-JSIC	: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

11/04.12.2025 Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit.

2. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

04.12.2025
A.Mohanty

Uploaded

____/____/2025