

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2171 of 2019

Deepak Kumar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Shirsh Mazumdar, AC to SC-II

Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

12/ 09th April, 2026

1. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09.04.2026
S.K.D/